

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5278 OF 2025

Ashok Janrao And Ors .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Sec. Law....RESPONDENT  
And Judiciary Dept And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9200 OF 2025

Darshan Thube .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary AndRESPONDENT  
Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2026

Yogendra V More .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Principal .....RESPONDENT  
Secretary

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 61 OF 2026

Abhishek S Bhosale .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And ....RESPONDENT  
Anr



**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 13/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**